on best practices,'technical assistance from the Substance .Abuse and luiental Heatth Services.
Administration, guldanoe from existing Division for Children. Youth and Families Parent Partners,, and
collaboration wfthin the Department.

In. 2016, the State of New Hampshire experienced four hundred eighty-five (485) deaths from
drug overdoses. It Is critical thai providers develop Integrated services, and approaches to rheet
Individual client needs, and maximize State and Federal dollars to meet the public's demand for these
specific services.

The State of New Hampshire was awarded funding authorized by the 2l8t Century CURES Act